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RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE Revised 2024 REGULAR MEETING
SCHEDULE FOR THE CITY OF DUNN CITY COUNCIL

WHEREAS the North Carolina General Statute 160A-71 allows the City Council to fix a specific

time and place for their regular meetings;

WHEREAS the North Carolina General Statute 143-318.12(a) requires that the City Council’s

and

schedule of regular meetings be kept on file with the City Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Dunn, North
Carolina that the following meeting schedule be adopted:

WORKSESSIONS
Tuesday March 12, 2024
Tuesday April 9, 2024
Tuesday May 14, 2024
Tuesday June 11, 2024
Tuesday August 13,2024
Tuesday September 10, 2024
Tuesday October 8, 2024

REGULAR MEETINGS
Tuesday March 26, 2024
Tuesday April 23,2024
Tuesday May 28, 2024
Tuesday June 25, 2024
Tuesday July 23, 2024
Tuesday August 27,2024
Tuesday September 24, 2024
Tuesday October 22, 2024
Tuesday *November 12, 2024
Tuesday *December 10, 2024

6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Dunn Municipal Building
Dunn Municipal Building
Dunn Municipal Building
Dunn Municipal Building
Dunn Municipal Building
Dunn Municipal Building
Dunn Municipal Building

Dunn Municipal Building
Dunn Municipal Building
Dunn Municipal Building
Dunn Municipal Building
Dunn Municipal Building
Dunn Municipal Building
Dunn Municipal Building
Dunn Municipal Building
Dunn Municipal Building
Dunn Municipal Building

*All Regular meetings are scheduled for the fourth Tuesday except for November and December.

Adopted by the Dunn City Council in regular session, this the 20t day of February, 2024.
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